Department of Procurement Services

160 South Hollywood Street - Room 126 - Memphis, TN 38112 - (901) 416-5376

October 13, 2020

RE: Addendum #1: IFB#10302020 — SCS District Office Barnes Bldg. Canopy Replacement

Dear Bidders:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Plans and
Specifications dated October 9, 2020. The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this
Addendum on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item #1

Pre-Bid Meeting (Time Change)-The Pre-Bid Meeting scheduled for October 13, 2020 will
begin at 11:00am instead of 9:30am. SCS staff will be available to ensure interested bidders can
still get credit if this addendum is not received on time and they arrive at 9:30am.

Thank you,
Procurement Services.



